
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Overhead Lighting 
472 Series
The 472 Series is a watertight fluorescent lighting fixture
for general lighting. The housing is constructed from
marine grade aluminum. Available with either a white
diffusing or a clear and white prismatic 1/4" thick lens

Power
120 volts, 60 hertz.

Light Source
Two 15W T12 cool white lamps

Lens
Clear prismatic acrylic lens

Housing
Marine grade aluminum

Cable
supplied with 10 feet of 16/3 cable.

Standard Mount
Overall Dimensions: 23" X 7 5⁄8" X 3 7⁄8"
Net Weight: 8 lbs. 11oz. maximum
Approximate shipping weight for package of six: 61 lbs.

Flush Mount
Overall Dimensions: 25 5⁄16" X 9 11⁄16" X 3 7⁄8"
Net weight: 10 lbs. 1 oz. maximum
Approximate shipping weight for package of six: 70 lbs. 

Certifications
First Article Qualified.

MIL-F-16377/65
472 Series

Flush Mount Standard Mount Fluorescent Lighting

Flush Mount, Clear/White Prismatic Lens
M16377/65-345.3 

NSN 6210-01-283-8702

Standard Mount, White Diffusing Lens
NSN 6210-01-103-9867

M16377/65-81
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Modifications are available to meet custom requirements. 
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SLANT SYMBOL one two three fourMIL SPEC NUMBER

- - - - - -

Replacement Item

White Diffusing Lens

Clear/ White Prismatic Lens

Shockmount

Ballast

Lampholders

Starter

Starter Socket

L.C. Doane Number

B-1687-NS

B-1688-NS

B-1591-BS

-

-

FS-2

-

Military Number

M16377/65-001

M16377/65-002

M16377/41-009

M16377/44-001

M970/11-1

W-S-755

M970/13-1

NSN

-

-

6210-00-973-1747

6250-00-569-9502

6250-00-284-0481

6250-00-299-2884

6250-00-295-2738

Symbol
81

81.1
345.2

345.3

Mount
Standard mount white
Flush mount white
Standard mount clear and 
white prismatic lens
Flush mount clear and
white prismatic lens

three
15G
20G

Cable option
15' lowsmoke ground cable
20' lowsmoke ground cable

four
A1

Other option
Amendment 1, high efficiency 
ballast and low smoke cable

two
S

SS

Switch option
One switch
Two switches

one
Y
B
T

G1.0
G2.0

Filter option
Amber 
Blue
Red
Grey 1.0%
Grey 2.5%
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