

MIL-F-16377/65

472 Series

Flush Mount

Standard Mount

Fluorescent Lighting

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Overhead Lighting 472 Series

The 472 Series is a watertight fluorescent lighting fixture for general lighting. The housing is constructed from marine grade aluminum. Available with either a white diffusing or a clear and white prismatic 1/4" thick lens

Power

120 volts, 60 hertz.

Light Source

Two 15W T12 cool white lamps

Lens

Clear prismatic acrylic lens

Housing

Marine grade aluminum

Cable

supplied with 10 feet of 16/3 cable.

Standard Mount

Overall Dimensions: 23" X 7 %" X 3 %" Net Weight: 8 lbs. 11oz. maximum

Approximate shipping weight for package of six: 61 lbs.

Flush Mount

Overall Dimensions: 25 %6" X 9 $^{1}\%6"$ X 3 %" Net weight: 10 lbs. 1 oz. maximum

Approximate shipping weight for package of six: 70 lbs.

Certifications

First Article Qualified.



Standard Mount, White Diffusing Lens NSN 6210-01-103-9867 M16377/65-81



Flush Mount, Clear/White Prismatic Lens M16377/65-345.3 NSN 6210-01-283-8702





MIL SPEC NUMBER		SLANT		SYMBOL		one		two		three		four
M16377/65	-	65	-		-		-		-		-	

Symbol	Mount	one	Filter option	three	Cable option
81	Standard mount white	Υ	Amber	15G	15' lowsmoke ground cable
81.1	Flush mount white	В	Blue	20G	20' lowsmoke ground cable
345.2	Standard mount clear and	Т	Red		
	white prismatic lens	G1.0 Grey 1.0%	four	Other option	
345.3	Flush mount clear and white prismatic lens	G2.0	Grey 2.5%	A1	Amendment 1, high efficiency ballast and low smoke cable
		two	Switch option		
		S	One switch		
		SS	Two switches		

Replacement Item	L.C. Doane Number	Military Number	NSN	
White Diffusing Lens	B-1687-NS	M16377/65-001	<u>-</u>	
Clear/ White Prismatic Lens	B-1688-NS	M16377/65-002	-	
Shockmount	B-1591-BS	M16377/41-009	6210-00-973-1747	
Ballast	-	M16377/44-001	6250-00-569-9502	
Lampholders	-	M970/11-1	6250-00-284-0481	
Starter	FS-2	W-S-755	6250-00-299-2884	
Starter Socket	-	M970/13-1	6250-00-295-2738	

Modifications are available to meet custom requirements. Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice.